
AN ORDI&"ANE CALLING A SPECIAL EL8 
UPON T€@ QUESTION OF ISSUING BOND 
PROVISfONS OF ACT NO. 9 OF THE F I  
O R D I W X  SESSION OF THE SIXTY-SECO 
ASSEMBLX OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS, 
JANUARY 21, 1960, FOR THE PURPOSE 
THE COST OF SECURING AND DEVELOP1 
NEAR THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS; 
OTHER HATTERS RELATING THERETO; AM, 

! 5 ,  4' 
s W H E W '  Universal Match Corporation,j a Delaware corporation, 

~ 

has determined 

Corporation, an nsas corporation) a subst t ia 1 manufacturing 

plant near the of Conway, Arkansas; and 

operate (through a subsidia$ , Cus tomade Products 
I 

e necessary lands have beeb acquired and the 

plant undertaken by Conw 

organized under and exist 

Development Corpora- 

by virtue of the 

laws of the State of Arkansas; and 

it has now been determined t the cost of ac- 

and constructing the manu 

alling the necessary equi 

ess of the original est 

uring plant and of 

t and machinery is 

so that additional 

diately necessary; and 

the expeditious completi the construction 

installation of the ne Y equipment and 

the best interests o f  td City of Conway, Arkansas 
I 

y virtue of theallevia on of unemployment, 

increased employment portunity for the 

i 

WHEREAS it has been determined that;) the most feasible 
~ 

plan to complete' the required financing of sakd construction and 
! 

i ~ 

! 
! 

i 
~I 
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ins ta l l a t ion  of the said 

Conway, Arkansas, subject 

enue Bonds under A c t  N 

Sixty-Second General 

anuary 2 1  , 1960, for 

vements constructed t 

and thereafter c a p 1  

and ins ta l l ing  the 

financing other necessary 

acturing operations 

named subsidiary; 

the City has agreed, subje 

e bonds, purchase t 

ements, purchase a 

pay the other n 

on has agreed to  

lready cunstruct 

i t y  has agreed t 

t o  lease from t 

t and machinery 

t o  meet the 1 principal, interest and p 

o be issued by 

A c t  No. 9; and 

it i s  highly desirable t o  

the par t ies  as 

calling of a s 

e proposed bonc 

luipment and machinery 

3 the approval of the 

9 of the F i r s t  Extra- 

ssembly of the State 

a purpose of acquiring 

reon from Conway 

ing the permanent im- 

messary equipment 

penses incidental to  

y Universal Match 

i 

t o  the approval of 

lands and improve- 

i n s t a l l  the necessary 

sssary expenses; 

$11 the said lands 

and presently owned 

lease t o  and Universal 

C i ty  the lands, per- 

o r  a rental suff ic ient  

ing agent fee require- 

e Ci ty  under said 

oceed immediately with 

ove set for th and 

cia1 election t o  vote 

under said A c t  No. 9; 
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FORE, BE I T  ORDAINED by t e Ci ty  Council of the 

. That a special e lect io be,  and the same is  
I 

i n  conway, Arkansas ion the /c/ day of 
I 

, 1960, a t  which election there shall be submitted 
I 

t y  the question of i&uing Industrial  Develop 

the provisions of Acd No. 9 of the F i r s t  

the Sixty-Second Gen ra l  Assembly of the 

ed January 21, 1960, i n  an amount not t o  

e purpose of securin and developing in- 

onway, Arkansas, and in  particular fo r  the 

cost of the project 

4 
I 

eretofore described 

The bonds sha l l  be ated June 1, 1960 with 

l l y  on June 1 and ecember 1 of each 

year comenc ecember 1, 1960, a t  a r a t e  be hereafter deter- 

mined, but not e bonds t o  mature on exceed 6% per annun, w i t h  

ows, but t o  be cadab le  for payment P r io r  

as shal l  be specified i n  the ordinance 
I 
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YEAR 

1961 
1962 
1963 
1964 
1965 
1966 
1967 
1968 
1969 
1970 
197 1 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 
1976 
1977 
1978 
1979 
1980 

AMOUNT 

$ 62,000 
65,000 
69,000 
73,000 
77,000 
82,000 
86,000 
91,000 
96,000 
102,000 
108,000 
114,000 
120,000 
127,000 
134,000 
142,000 
150,000 

167,000 
177,000 

158,000 

The total estimated cost of the projlect is $2,200,000 of 

stimated that approximate1 

e the cost of acquiring the land and manufacturing 

s thereon and of campletid the construction of 

lant and facilities and to pay necessary expenses 

and to issuing the bonds, {nd that approximately 

cessary to finance the cosq of purchasing and 

$1,250,000 will be Y 

i 
I 

and equipment, and to pad necessary expenses 

nd to issuing the bonds. ITherefore, the pro- 

epresenting the first $954,000 of maturities , 
ring in the years 1961 to11971, inclusive, and 

I 

I 

maturing in the year 1974 will be used to pur- 

e equipment and machinery and to pay necessary 

thereto and to issuing th bonds, and that the 

inder of the bonds being 75,000 of the bonds i 
1972 and the bonds maturing in the years 1973 to 

1 be used to acquire the land and the manufactur- 

ties thereon and to compl te the COnStrUction Of 

ant and facilities, and t pay necessary expenses 
I 
1 

d to issuing the bonds. 
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. That said question shal  placed on the  

i a l  election i n  substanti the following form: 

asure by placing an "X" 
easure ei ther  for or ag 

ce of Industr ia l  
enue Bonds i n  an 
ceed $2,200,000.. . 
ance of Indus t r ia l  

e Bonds i n  an 
ed $2,200,000 ... 
issue C i t y  of C 

Industr ia l  Development Revenue B 
No. 9 6f the F i r s t  Extraordinary 
Sixty-decond General Assembly of 

s ,  approved January 21 ,  1 
exceed 32,200,000 for  the 

the cost  of securing a 
a r  the City of Conway, 
r project i s  the acquis 

a manufacturing plant and f a c i l  
p le t ing  the construction of the 
and f a c i l i t i e s ,  the purchase an 
necessigry machinery and equipment 
of other necessary expenses inc 
commencement of manufacturbg o 
industry (herein called the "Pr 
jec t  dl1 be leased by the City 

t ion,  a Delaware coepora 
r a wholly owned subsid 
ill mature serially on 
961 t o  1980, inclusive. 
a1 obligations of the 

special  obligations payable s 
(which s h a l l  be  suff ic ient  to 
in te res t  on and paying agent' 
with the said bonds) and sec 

. That the e l e c t i  

ed and the resu l t  

hereafter provid 

be applicable, 

e weeks i n  a 

circulation i n  conway, Arkansas, with the la t publication t o  be 1 
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on said question. 

lection shall be pro- 

be published one 

nce shall be given 

ioners so that the 

ATTEST : 


